
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
277 
276 
252 
227 
255 
214 
202 
204 
210 
295 
244 
265 
273 
211 
231 
220 

Class 

Novice 
Novice 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Anshul Gandhi 
Constantin Reisch 
Alex Connor 
Seif Al Naggar 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Alice Haynes 
AbdelRaman Fraij 
Fahad Al Khaled 
Kayne Cherian 
Oliver Clough 
Patrick Debattista 
AbdulRahman Al Dulaimi 
Sulaiman Al Kandari 
Omar Al Dreyaan 
Abdullah Essa Al Dossary 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Diff 

0.135 
0.240 
0.440 
0.544 
0.619 
0.642 
0.656 
0.690 
1.016 
1.603 
1.614 
2.331 
2.915 
3.377 
3.521 

Gap 

0.135 
0.105 
0.200 
0.104 
0.075 
0.023 
0.014 
0.034 
0.326 
0.587 
0.011 
0.717 
0.584 
0.462 
0.144 

Best Tm 
58.196 
58.331 
58.436 
58.636 
58.740 
58.815 
58.838 
58.852 
58.886 
59.212 
59.799 
59.810 

1:00.527 
1:01.111 
1:01.573 
1:01.717 

In Lap 
4 
7 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
6 
4 
6 
6 
7 
4 
6 
7 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART # 204 AND 295 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - FRONT BUMPER PUSH BACK REPORT 

Printed: 21/09/2018 18:35:21 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

2.X30 Junior 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:14:29 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 14:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
252 
255 
277 
276 
204 
210 
214 
295 
227 
265 
244 
273 
211 
231 
220 

202 

Class 

Novice 
Novice 

Name 
Constantin Reisch 
Seif Al Naggar 
Kamal Agha 
Anshul Gandhi 
AbdelRaman Fraij 
Fahad Al Khaled 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Kayne Cherian 
Alex Connor 
Patrick Debattista 
Oliver Clough 
AbdulRahman Al Dulaimi 
Sulaiman Al Kandari 
Omar Al Dreyaan 
Abdullah Essa Al Dossary 

Alice Haynes 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Diff 

0.995 
2.678 
8.204 
8.847 
9.438 

11.026 
11.186 
11.636 
20.196 
23.189 
25.797 
26.396 
26.662 
31.058 

DNS 

Gap 

0.995 
1.683 
5.526 
0.643 
0.591 
1.588 
0.160 
0.450 
8.560 
2.993 
2.608 
0.599 
0.266 
4.396 

Best Tm 
57.914 
57.762 
58.202 
57.922 
58.219 
58.602 
58.369 
58.488 
58.191 
59.174 
58.834 

1:00.223 
59.926 
59.543 

1:00.557 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART #227 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 

Printed: 21/09/2018 18:36:51 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.995 

Avg. Speed 

73.847 

Best Lap Tm 

57.762 

Best Speed 

74.790 

Best Lap by 

255 - Seif Al Naggar 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

2.X30 Junior 

Heats 

Race (9 Laps) started at 15:22:16 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 15:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
252 
255 
277 
204 
276 
210 
214 
227 
265 
202 
273 
244 
231 
211 
220 

295 

Class 

Novice 

Novice 

Name 
Constantin Reisch 
Seif Al Naggar 
Kamal Agha 
AbdelRaman Fraij 
Anshul Gandhi 
Fahad Al Khaled 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Alex Connor 
Patrick Debattista 
Alice Haynes 
AbdulRahman Al Dulaimi 
Oliver Clough 
Omar Al Dreyaan 
Sulaiman Al Kandari 
Abdullah Essa Al Dossary 

Kayne Cherian 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

3 

Diff 

4.852 
7.954 
8.219 
8.225 
8.923 

10.172 
13.960 
21.920 
23.023 
24.854 
27.597 
30.517 
40.956 
41.157 

DNF 

Gap 

4.852 
3.102 
0.265 
0.006 
0.698 
1.249 
3.788 
7.960 
1.103 
1.831 
2.743 
2.920 

10.439 
0.201 

Best Tm 
58.491 
58.454 
58.380 
58.532 
57.984 
59.096 
59.020 
58.741 
59.514 
58.667 

1:00.513 
59.718 

1:00.653 
1:02.085 
1:01.999 

1:01.978 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART# 255 AND 276 - 2 SECONDS PENALTY- TRAM LINE INFRINGEMENT 
KART#277 AND 227 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
KART#204 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR REGAINING POSITION AFTER FORMATION LAP 
KART#202- 10 SECONDS PENALTY- FOR GAINING AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE 

Printed: 21/09/2018 18:42:43 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.852 

Avg. Speed 

72.168 

Best Lap Tm 

57.984 

Best Speed 

74.503 

Best Lap by 

276 - Anshul Gandhi 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

2.X30 Junior 

Pre-Finals 

Race (11 Laps) started at 16:48:12 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 16:30 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
252 
255 
277 
204 
276 
210 
214 
227 
265 
202 
273 
244 
231 
211 
220 

295 

Class 

Novice 

Novice 

Name 
Constantin Reisch 
Seif Al Naggar 
Kamal Agha 
AbdelRaman Fraij 
Anshul Gandhi 
Fahad Al Khaled 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Alex Connor 
Patrick Debattista 
Alice Haynes 
AbdulRahman Al Dulaimi 
Oliver Clough 
Omar Al Dreyaan 
Sulaiman Al Kandari 
Abdullah Essa Al Dossary 

Kayne Cherian 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

3 

Diff 

4.852 
7.954 
8.219 
8.225 
8.923 

10.172 
13.960 
21.920 
23.023 
24.854 
27.597 
30.517 
40.956 
41.157 

DNF 

Gap 

4.852 
3.102 
0.265 
0.006 
0.698 
1.249 
3.788 
7.960 
1.103 
1.831 
2.743 
2.920 

10.439 
0.201 

Best Tm 
58.491 
58.454 
58.380 
58.532 
57.984 
59.096 
59.020 
58.741 
59.514 
58.667 

1:00.513 
59.718 

1:00.653 
1:02.085 
1:01.999 

1:01.978 

Sorted on Laps

#OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 21/09/2018 18:42:43 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.852 

Avg. Speed 

72.168 

Best Lap Tm 

57.984 

Best Speed 

74.503 

Best Lap by 

276 - Anshul Gandhi 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

2.X30 Junior 

Pre-Finals 

Race (11 Laps) started at 16:48:12 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 16:30 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
252 
277 
214 
255 
227 
276 
204 
295 
210 
273 
202 
265 
244 
211 
231 
220 

Class 

Novice 
Novice 

Name 
Constantin Reisch 
Kamal Agha 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Seif Al Naggar 
Alex Connor 
Anshul Gandhi 
AbdelRaman Fraij 
Kayne Cherian 
Fahad Al Khaled 
AbdulRahman Al Dulaimi 
Alice Haynes 
Patrick Debattista 
Oliver Clough 
Sulaiman Al Kandari 
Omar Al Dreyaan 
Abdullah Essa Al Dossary 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Diff 

0.360 
9.375 

10.875 
12.695 
12.942 
13.326 
15.329 
20.242 
26.708 
27.235 
28.577 
28.699 
36.764 
57.066 
58.326 

Gap 

0.360 
9.015 
1.500 
1.820 
0.247 
0.384 
2.003 
4.913 
6.466 
0.527 
1.342 
0.122 
8.065 

20.302 
1.260 

Best Tm 
57.978 
58.027 
58.599 
58.293 
58.225 
58.036 
58.210 
58.723 
58.705 
59.834 
59.628 
59.278 
59.169 
59.950 

1:01.256 
1:01.353 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#OFFICIAL RESULT 
KART#220 AND 210 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 

Printed: 21/09/2018 20:15:28 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.360 

Avg. Speed 

73.475 

Best Lap Tm 

57.978 

Best Speed 

74.511 

Best Lap by 

252 - Constantin Reisch 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

2.X30 Junior 

Finals 

Race (13 Laps) started at 19:00:45 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 18:50 


